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This document has been produced in order to respond to question Q3 in the “Appointed Inspectors Note 1 to Council Westminster 
Local Plan” (code INSP1): 
 

“Q3 To that end, we ask the Council to correlate the useful end-notes to the Reg 19 Consultation Statement CORE_010 with 
the related Rep Nos in CORE_011”. 

 
When producing this document, a number of typos spotted in CORE_010 have been corrected: 

- The representor that appears in CORE_010 as Neil Johnston has been replaced by Paddington Development Trust (Neil 
Johnston effectively submitted representations but on behalf of the Paddington Development Trust). 

- The representor that appears in CORE_010 as William Differ has been replaced by Delfont Mackintosh Theatres (William 
Differ effectively submitted representations but on behalf of Delfont Mackintosh Theatres) 

 
When producing this document, a number of typos have also been spotted in CORE_011: 

- According to the main table with representors names, the representations from Andy Beverley have been logged under 
code 157. However, the individual record that shows the full representation is marked with code 158 (page 1574 of 
document CORE_011). 

- According to the main table with representors names, the representations from Covent Garden Community Association 
have been logged under code 158. However, the individual record that shows the full representation is marked with code 
159 (page 1579 of document CORE_011). 

- According to the main table with representors names, the representations from the Palace of Westminster Restoration 
and Renewal Programme have been logged under code 159. However, the individual record that shows the full 
representation is marked with code 160 (page 1583 of document CORE_011).  

 
For the purposes of this document, we have used the codes as set out in the table to the front of CORE_011. 

Document title: WCC response to question Q3 in “Appointed Inspectors 
Note 1 to Council Westminster Local Plan” (code INSP1) 
 
Document code: WCC_LETTER_002 
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Endnote 
code 

Reg 19 
Respond
ent code 

Reg 19 Respondent name 

1 9 Port of London Authority 

2 36 Transport for London 

3 67 Sport England 

4 48 Fitzrovia West Neighbourhood Forum 

5 99 Maida Hill Neighbourhood Forum 

6 126 Notting Hill East Neighbourhood Forum 

7 25 
48 

Cathedral Area Residents Group 
Fitzrovia West Neighbourhood Forum 

8 9 Port of London Authority 

9 59 Kildare Gardens and Kildare Terrace Residents Association 

10 60 The Howard De Walden Estate 

11 67 Sport England 

12 129 NHS London Healthy Urban Development Unit / Central London and West London Clinical 
Commissioning Groups 

13 33 City of London Corporation 

14 64 Graeme Cottam 

15 129 NHS London Healthy Urban Development Unit / Central London and West London Clinical 
Commissioning Groups 

16 87 Historic England 

17 136 
140 
145 
153 

The Belgravia Society  
Heart of London Business Alliance  
The Board of Trustees of the Tate Britain Gallery  
Dolphin Living 

18 70 
66 
33 
29 

140 
94 

109 
137 

AYR Projects Limited  
Church Commissioners for England  
City of London Corporation 
Defence Infrastructure Organisation  
Heart of London Business Alliance  
Landsec  
Lazari Investments Ltd  
London School of Economics and Political Science  
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35 
130 
159 
31 
50 
89 
60 
96 

123 

Mayor of London  
New West End Company  
Palace of Westminster Restoration and Renewal Programme  
Shaw Corporation Limited  
TfL Commercial Development  
The Crown Estate 
The Howard de Walden Estate  
The Northbank BID  
Westminster Property Association  

19 25 
120 

Cathedral Area Residents Group  
Grosvenor Britain & Ireland (Graig McWilliam CEO) 

20 25 
48 

Cathedral Area Residents Group  
Fitzrovia West Neighbourhood Forum 

21 31 
78 
25 
51 
66 

Shaw Corporation Limited  
Marble Arch BID  
Cathedral Area Residents Group 
Knightsbridge Neighbourhood Forum  
Church Commissioners for England 

22 50 TfL Commercial Development 

23 56 4C Hotel Group 

24 136 The Belgravia Society 

25 31 
25 
50 

Shaw Corporation Limited  
Cathedral Area Residents Group  
TfL Commercial Development 

26 25 Cathedral Area Residents Group 

27 120 Grosvenor Britain & Ireland (Graig McWilliam CEO) 

28 25 
125 

Cathedral Area Residents Group  
West End Partnership 

29 87 Historic England 

30 87 Historic England 

31 66 Church Commissioners for England 

32 22 
66 
88 
87 

Beaumont Hotel Properties  
Church Commissioners for England  
Criterion Capital  
Historic England  



WCC_LETTER_002 WCC response to question Q3 in INSP1 – December 2019 

 

4 
 

69 
130 
103 
31 
50 

127 
96 

125 
123 

John Lewis Partnership  
New West End Company  
Royal London Asset Management  
Shaw Corporation Limited  
TfL Commercial Development  
Freight Transport Association  
The Northbank BID  
West End Partnership  
Westminster Property Association 

33 100 
12 

Shaftesbury Plc  
Longmartin Properties 

34 36 Transport for London 

35 16 Westminster Cycling Campaign 

36 63 Marylebone Association 

37 130 New West End Company 

38 31 Shaw Corporation Limited 

39 50 TfL Commercial Development 

40 134 The Portman Estate 

41 50 TfL Commercial Development 

42 87 Historic England 

43 96 The Northbank BID 

44 134 
120 

The Portman Estate  
Grosvenor Britain & Ireland (Graig McWilliam CEO) 

45 103 
109 

Royal London Asset Management  
Lazari Investments Ltd 

46 125 West End Partnership 

47 94 
106 
123 

Landsec  
British Land  
Westminster Property Association 

48 6 Paddington Development Trust 

49 50 TfL Commercial Development 

50 78 Marble Arch BID 

51 16 Westminster Cycling Campaign 

52 37 The Canal and River Trust 
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53 56 4C Hotel Group 

54 106 
123 

British Land  
Westminster Property Association 

55 106 British Land 

56 129 NHS London Healthy Urban Development Unit / Central London and West London CCG 

57 147 Travis Perkins 

58 50 
94 
93 

120 

TfL Commercial Development  
Landsec  
RIU Hotels  
Grosvenor Britain & Ireland (Graig McWilliam CEO) 

59 110 
50 

Victoria Gardens Development Ltd/Stockley House  
TfL Commercial Development 

60 20 
25 
41 
57 
64 

136 

Thane Freehold  
Cathedral Area Residents Group  
Diana C C Colvin 
Thorney Island Society  
Graeme Cottam  
The Belgravia Society 

61 136 The Belgravia Society 

62 120 Grosvenor Britain & Ireland (Graig McWilliam CEO) 

63  The list of signatories to the petition can be viewed on Westminster City Council’s website 
here: http://petitionswestminstergovuk/Victoria-protect/ 

64 80 
90 

110 
94 

120 
123 

Network Rail  
Victoria BID and Victoria Westminster BID  
Victoria Gardens Development Ltd/Stockley House  
Landsec  
Grosvenor Britain & Ireland (Graig McWilliam CEO)  
Westminster Property Association 

65 80 Network Rail 

66 56 4C Hotel Group 

67 36 Transport for London 

68 16 Westminster Cycling Campaign 

69 16 
90 

Westminster Cycling Campaign  
Victoria BID and Victoria Westminster BID  
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120 Grosvenor Britain & Ireland (Graig McWilliam CEO) 

70 90 Victoria BID and Victoria Westminster BID 

71 90 Victoria BID and Victoria Westminster BID 

72 132 Wandsworth Borough Council 

73 50 TfL Commercial Development 

74 127 Freight Transport Association 

75 151 Bentall Greenoac=k 

76 87 Historic England 

77 62 Pimlico Neighbourhood Forum 

78 64 Graeme Cottam 

79 64 Graeme Cottam 

80 37 
70 
50 

The Canal and River Trust  
AYR Projects Limited  
TfL Commercial Development 

81 111 Wildstone Planning 

82 50 TfL Commercial Development 

83 99 Maida Hill Neighbourhood Forum 

84 70 AYR Projects Limited 

85 99 Maida Hill Neighbourhood Forum 

86 98 Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea 

87 99 Maida Hill Neighbourhood Forum 

88 99 Maida Hill Neighbourhood Forum 

89 126 Notting Hill East Neighbourhood Forum 

90 99 Maida Hill Neighbourhood Forum 

91 16 
50 
71 
75 

105 
129 

Westminster Cycling Campaign  
TfL Commercial Development  
Church Street Ward Neighbourhood Forum  
Berkeley Group 
Achim von Malotki  
NHS London Healthy Urban Development Unit / Central London and West London Clinical 
Commissioning Groups 

92 71 
105 

Church Street Ward Neighbourhood Forum  
Achim von Malotki 

93 139 Westminster Labour Group 
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94 66 Church Commissioners for England 

95 71 
105 

Church Street Ward Neighbourhood Forum  
Achim von Malotki 

96 48 
51 
60 
66 

132 
139 
150 

Fitzrovia West Neighbourhood Forum  
Knightsbridge Neighbourhood Forum  
The Howard De Walden Estate  
Church Commissioners for England  
Wandsworth Borough Council  
Westminster Labour Group  
Ferleigh Properties Limited 

97 73 
93 

100 
110 
120 
123 
128 
146 
150 

Soho Data Holdings  
RIU Hotels  
Shaftesbury Plc  
Victoria Gardens Development Ltd/Stockley House  
Grosvenor Britain & Ireland (Graig McWilliam CEO)  
Westminster Property Association  
Clivedale  
Motcomb Estates  
Ferleigh Properties Limited 

98 60 
78 

123 
56 
93 

114 
73 

104 
110 
120 
128 
130 
132 
134 
146 

The Howard De Walden Estate  
Marble Arch BID  
Westminster Property Association 
4C Hotel Group  
RIU Hotels  
Shiva Hotels  
Soho Data Holdings  
Marks & Spencer PLC  
Victoria Gardens Development Ltd/Stockley House  
Grosvenor Britain & Ireland (Graig McWilliam CEO) 
Clivedale  
New West End Company  
Wandsworth Borough Council  
The Portman Estate  
Motcomb Estates 

99 26 Imperial College Healthcare NHS Trust  
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55 
66 

Trophaeum Asset Management  
Church Commissioners for England 

100 94 
56 

101 
104 
118 
123 
128 
134 

Landsec  
4C Hotel Group  
GIA Chartered Surveyors  
Marks & Spencer PLC 
Capco Capital & Counties  
Westminster Property Association  
Clivedale  
The Portman Estate 

101 56 4C Hotel Group 

102 52 
69 

Whitbread Plc  
John Lewis Partnership 

103 51 
72 

Knightsbridge Neighbourhood Forum  
Soho Society 

104 129 NHS London Healthy Urban Development Unit/ Central London and West London Clinical 
Commissioning Groups 

105 158 
125 

Covent Garden Community Association  
West End Partnership  

106 127 Freight Transport Association  

107 66 
77 
75 
29 

128 
63 

Church Commissioners for England  
Taylor Wimpey Central  
Berkeley Group  
Defence Infrastructure Organisation  
Clivedale  
Marylebone Association 

108 50 
110 

TfL Commercial Development  
Victoria Gardens Development Ltd/Stockley House  

109 99 Maida Hill Neighbourhood Forum 

110 115 Unite Students 

111 35 
99 

Mayor of London  
Maida Hill Neighbourhood Forum 

112 35 
123 

Mayor of London  
Westminster Property Association  

113 29 Defence Infrastructure Organisation  
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75 
100 
66 

128 
31 
50 
90 

123 

Berkeley Group  
Shaftesbury Plc  
Church Commissioners for England  
Clivedale  
Shaw Corporation Limited  
TfL Commercial Development  
Victoria BID and Victoria Westminster BID  
Westminster Property Association 

114 128 
31 
88 

Clivedale  
Shaw Corporation Limited  
Criterion Capital 

115 75 
128 
48 

104 
31 

Berkeley Group  
Clivedale  
Fitzrovia West Neighbourhood Forum  
Marks & Spencer PLC  
Shaw Corporation Limited 

116 105 
99 
35 

139 

Achim von Malotki  
Maida Hill Neighbourhood Forum  
Mayor of London  
Westminster Labour Group 

117 120 Grosvenor Britain & Ireland (Graig McWilliam CEO) 

118 94 Landsec 

119 31 
118 
133 
109 
119 
85 
50 

134 
142 
125 
86 

123 
52 

Shaw Corporation Limited  
Capco Capital & Counties  
Great Portland Estates plc  
Lazari Investments Ltd  
Legal & General Property  
Planning Resolution  
TfL CommercialDevelopment  
The Portman Estate  
UK Hospitality  
West End Partnership  
Westminster BIDs  
Westminster Property Association  
Whitbread Plc 
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120 109 
123 
125 
134 

Lazari Investments Ltd  
Westminster Property Association  
West End Partnership  
The Portman Estate 

121 26 
122 
123 

Imperial College Healthcare NHS Trust  
Imperial College London  
Westminster Property Association  

122 100 Shaftesbury Plc 

123 75 
128 
48 

104 
31 

Berkeley Group  
Clivedale  
Fitzrovia West Neighbourhood Forum  
Marks & Spencer PLC  
Shaw Corporation Limited 

124 94 Landsec 

125 120 
31 

Grosvenor Britain & Ireland (Graig McWilliam CEO)  
Shaw Corporation Limited 

126 107 
29 

100 
31 
50 

111 

BMO Real Estate Partners and SCP Estate Ltd  
Defence Infrastructure Organisation 
Shaftesbury Plc  
Shaw Corporation Limited  
TfL Commercial Development  
Wildstone Planning 

127 35 Mayor of London 

128 35 
115 

Mayor of London  
Unite Students 

129 115 
122 

Unite Students  
Imperial College London 

130 48 
75 

Fitzrovia West Neighbourhood Forum  
Berkeley Group 

131 50 Transport for London Commercial Development 

132 71 
105 

Church Street Ward Neighbourhood Forum  
Achim von Malotki 

133 50 Transport for London Commercial Development 

134 115 Unite Students 

135 51 Knightsbridge Neighbourhood Forum 
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136 66 Church Commissioners for England 

137 31 
99 

100 
107 
128 
129 

Shaw Corporation Limited  
Maida Hill Neighbourhood Forum  
Shaftesbury Plc  
BMO Real Estate Partners and SCP Estate Ltd  
Clivedale  
NHS London Healthy Urban Development Unit / Central London and West London Clinical 
Commissioning Groups 

138 66 Church Commissioners for England 

139 71 
105 

Church Street Ward Neighbourhood Forum  
Achim von Malotki 

140 35 Mayor of London 

141 31 
50 

123 
134 
151 

Shaw Corporation Limited  
TfL Commercial Development  
Westminster Property Association  
The Portman Estate  
Bentall Greenoak 

142 123 
125 
151 
79 

Westminster Property Association  
West End Partnership  
Bentall Greenoak 
London First 

143 106 
123 

British Land  
Westminster Property Association 

144 100 Shaftesbury Plc 

145 100 Shaftesbury Plc 

146 137 London School of Economics and Political Science 

147 91 
100 
90 
96 
88 

Berners Allsopp Estate  
Shaftesbury Plc  
Victoria BID and Victoria Westminster BID  
The Northbank BID  
Criterion Capital 

148 48 
63 

Fitzrovia West Neighbourhood Forum  
Marylebone Association 

149 89 
123 

The Crown Estate  
Westminster Property Association 
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150 60 
123 
146 

The Howard de Walden Estate  
Westminster Property Association  
Motcomb Estates 

151 106 
97 

118 
140 
51 

119 
124 
130 
98 
54 
89 

142 
86 

123 

British Land  
C&C1 Ltd  
Capco Capital & Counties  
Heart of London Business Alliance 
Knightsbridge Neighbourhood Forum  
Legal & General Property  
Montagu Evans 
New West End Company  
Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea  
St Marylebone Society  
The Crown Estate  
UK Hospitality 
Westminster BIDs  
Westminster Property Association 

152 12 
51 
78 

100 
95 
91 

Longmartin Properties  
Knightsbridge Neighbourhood Forum  
Marble Arch BID 
Shaftesbury Plc  
Baker Street Quarter Partnership  
Berners Allsopp Estate 

153 100 
91 

Shaftesbury Plc  
Berners Allsopp Estate 

154 66 
118 
94 

130 
151 

Church Commissioners for England  
Capco Capital & Counties  
Landsec  
New West End Company  
Bentall Greenoak 

155 99 Maida Hill Neighbourhood Forum 

156 130 
123 

New West End Company  
Westminster Property Association 

157 94 
78 

Landsec  
Marble Arch BID 
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158 66 
103 
107 
130 

Church Commissioners for England  
Royal London Asset Management  
BMO Real Estate Partners and SCP Estate Ltd  
New West End Company 

159 51 Knightsbridge Neighbourhood Forum 

160 130 
99 
89 

New West End Company  
Maida Hill Neighbourhood Forum  
The Crown Estate 

161 31 
156 

Shaw Corporation Limited  
Carter Jonas 

162 35 Mayor of London 

163 117 
130 
35 

Margaret Lister  
New West End Company  
Mayor of London 

164 118 Capco Capital & Counties 

165 51 Knightsbridge Neighbourhood Forum 

166 99 Maida Hill Neighbourhood Forum 

167 120 
118 

Grosvenor Britain & Ireland (Graig McWilliam CEO)  
Capco Capital & Counties 

168 78 Marble Arch BID 

169 22 
24 
51 
52 
56 
62 
66 
71 
86 
93 
95 
96 
97 

105 
126 

Beaumont Hotel Properties  
Exhibition Road Cultural Group  
Knightsbridge Neighbourhood Forum  
Whitbread Plc  
4C Hotel Group  
Pimlico Neighbourhood Forum 
Church Commissioners for England  
Church Street Ward Neighbourhood Forum 
Westminster BIDs  
RIU Hotels  
Baker Street Quarter Partnership  
The Northbank BID  
C&C1 Ltd  
Achim von Malotki  
Notting Hill East Neighbourhood Forum 
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78 
140 
142 
159 

Marble Arch BID  
Heart of London Business Alliance  
UK Hospitality  
Palace of Westminster Restoration and Renewal Programme 

170 15 Marylebone Cricket Club / Lord's Cricket Ground 

171 22 Beaumont Hotel Properties 

172 65 Westbury Hotel 

173 35 Mayor of London 

174 112 Society of London Theatre 

175 112 Society of London Theatre 

176 112 Society of London Theatre 

177 24 Exhibition Road Cultural Group 

178 122 Imperial College London 

179 67 Sport England 

180 87 Historic England 

181 111 
56 

Wildstone Planning  
4C Hotel Group 

182 99 Maida Hill Neighbourhood Forum 

183 62 Pimlico Neighbourhood Forum 

184 64 Graeme Cottam 

185 52 Whitbread Plc 

186 52 Whitbread Plc 

187 31 
51 
63 
99 

118 
123 
129 

 
140 
98 

Shaw Corporation Limited  
Knightsbridge Neighbourhood Forum  
Marylebone Association  
Maida Hill Neighbourhood Forum  
Capco Capital & Counties  
Westminster Property Association  
NHS London Healthy Urban Development Unit / Central London and West London Clinical 
Commissioning Groups  
Heart of London Business Alliance  
Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea 

188 106 British Land 

189 123 Westminster Property Association 
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190 30 
 

34 
 
 

61 

Amypro Limited trading as Sara Café Mir Ali Faraj Mr Ahmad Al-Husseini and Shaymaa 
Faraj submit 19 comments on this matter together with  
Donise Limited trading as Al Balad Restaurant and (1) Mr Hussein Harim (2) Mr Ali Hakim (3) 
MrKhodor Hakim and Donise Limited that submit the same 19 comments of the previous business on 
the same topic and 
Café N1 trading at 1 Church Street and Mr Hakim Gholam and family 

191 129 NHS London Healthy Urban Development Unit / Central London and West London 
Clinical Commissioning Groups 

192 35 
87 

Mayor of London  
Historic England 

193 66 Church Commissioners for England 

194 99 Maida Hill Neighbourhood Forum 

195 108 Campaign for Real Ale Limited (CAMRA) West London branch 

196 107 
100 

BMO Real Estate Partners and SCP Estate Ltd 
Shaftesbury Plc 

197 23 McDonalds 

198 63 Marylebone Association 

199 78 Marble Arch BID 

200 107 
100 

BMO Real Estate Partners and SCP Estate Ltd 
Shaftesbury Plc 

201 72 Soho Society 

202 63 Marylebone Association 

203 51 
129 

Knightsbridge Neighbourhood Forum  
NHS London Healthy Urban Development Unit / Central London and West London Clinical 
Commissioning Groups 

204 67 Sport England 

205 9 Port of London Authority 

206 29 Defence Infrastructure Organisation 

207 67 Sport England 

208 123 Westminster Property Association 

209 123 Westminster Property Association 

210 129 NHS London Healthy Urban Development Unit / Central London and West London Clinical 
Commissioning Groups 

211 67 Sport England 
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212 67 Sport England 

213 28 NHS Property Services and the Department of Health and Social Care  

214 99 Maida Hill Neighbourhood Forum 

215 72 Soho Society 

216 67 Sport England 

217 122 Imperial College London 

218 137 London School of Economics and Political Science  

219 90 Victoria BID and Victoria Westminster BID 

220 142 UK Hospitality 

221 100 
74 

Shaftesbury Plc  
Meard & Dean Street RA 

222 66 Church Commissioners for England 

223 74 Meard & Dean Street RA 

224 63 
72 

Marylebone Association  
Soho Society 

225 72 
114 

Soho Society  
Shiva Hotels 

226 58 The Pollen Estate 

227 55 Trophaeum Asset Management 

228 58 The Pollen Estate 

229 60 The Howard de Walden Estate 

230 58 The Pollen Estate 

231 9 
16 
36 
50 
66 
67 
86 
96 

125 
127 
140 

Port of London Authority  
Westminster Cycling Campaign  
Transport for London  
TfL Commercial Development  
Church Commissioners for England  
Sport England  
Westminster BIDs  
The Northbank BID  
West End Partnership  
Freight Transport Association  
Heart of London Business Alliance 

232 125 West End Partnership  
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127 
9 

16 
36 
86 

Freight Transport Association  
Port of London Authority 
Westminster Cycling Campaign  
Transport for London  
Westminster BIDS 

233 66 
36 
16 

Church Commissioners for England  
Transport for London  
Westminster Cycling Campaign 

234 36 Transport for London 

235 78 
51 

129 
 

36 

Marble Arch BID  
Knightsbridge Neighbourhood Forum  
NHS Healthy Urban Development Unit/Central London and West London Clinical Commissioning 
Groups 
Transport for London 

236 132 Wandsworth Borough Council 

237 36 Transport for London 

238 86 Westminster BIDS 

239 127 
36 

Freight Transport Association  
Transport for London 

240 127 Freight Transport Association 

241 9 
16 
50 
51 
66 

117 
125 
130 
132 
136 
126 
36 
37 

140 
84 

Port of London Authority  
Westminster Cycling Campaign  
TfL Commercial Development 
Knightsbridge Neighbourhood Forum  
Church Commissioners for England  
Margaret Lister 
West End Partnership  
New West End Company  
Wandsworth Borough Council  
The Belgravia Society  
Notting Hill East Neighbourhood Forum  
Transport for London  
The Canal and River Trust  
Heart of London Business Alliance  
Momentum Transport Consultancy 
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123 Westminster Property Association 

242 9 
11 
36 
16 

Port of London Authority  
London Cycling Campaign  
Transport for London  
Westminster Cycling Campaign 

243 35 
36 

Mayor of London  
Transport for London 

244 54 
136 
157 
36 

St Marylebone Society  
The Belgravia Society  
Andy Beverley  
Transport for London 

245 36 Transport for London 

246 16 Westminster Cycling Campaign 

247 36 
127 

Transport for London  
Freight Transport Association 

248 115 Unite Students 

249 66 
84 
96 

125 
127 
130 
132 

Church Commissioners for England  
Momentum Transport Consultancy  
The Northbank BID  
West End Partnership  
Freight Transport Association  
New West End Company 
Wandsworth Borough Council 

250 66 
36 

Church Commissioners for England  
Transport for London 

251 9 
140 

Port of London Authority  
Heart of London Business Alliance 

252 36 Transport for London 

253 98 Royal Borough of Kensington & Chelsea 

254 36 
51 

Transport for London  
Knightsbridge Neighbourhood Forum 

255 140 
64 

Heart of London Business Alliance  
Graeme Cotton 

256 99 
16 

Maida Hill Neighbourhood Forum  
Westminster Cycling Campaign  
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63 
140 

Marylebone Association  
Heart of London Business Alliance 

257 36 
35 

120 
66 

123 
139 
48 

157 
16 

105 
113 
125 
71 
84 
95 
50 
51 

128 

Transport for London  
Mayor of London  
Grosvenor Britain & Ireland (Graig McWilliam CEO) 
Church Commissioners for England  
Westminster Property Association  
Westminster Labour Group 
Fitzrovia West Neighbourhood Forum  
Andy Beverley  
Westminster Cycling Campaign 
Achim von Malotki  
Marylebone Forum  
West End Partnership  
Church Street Ward Neighbourhood Forum  
Momentum Transport Consultancy  
Baker Street Quarter Partnership  
TfL Commercial Development  
Knightsbridge Neighbourhood Forum  
Clivedale 

258 130 
36 

New West End Company  
Transport for London 

259 75 Berkeley Group 

260 16 
139 

Westminster Cycling Campaign  
Westminster Labour Group 

261 16 Westminster Cycling Campaign 

262 127 
158 
72 

Freight Transport Association  
Covent Garden Community Association  
Soho Society 

263 51 
78 
36 

Knightsbridge Neighbourhood Forum  
Marble Arch BID  
Transport for London 

264 36 Transport for London 

265 127 
96 

Freight Transport Association  
The Northbank BID 



WCC_LETTER_002 WCC response to question Q3 in INSP1 – December 2019 

 

20 
 

266 36 
66 

Transport for London  
Church Commissioners for England 

267 66 Church Commissioners for England 

268 126 
130 

Notting Hill East Neighbourhood Forum  
New West End Company 

269 33 
16 
96 

125 
127 
72 

120 

City of London Corporation  
Westminster Cycling Campaign  
The Northbank BID  
West End Partnership  
Freight Transport Association  
Soho Society  
Grosvenor Britain & Ireland (Graig McWilliam CEO) 

270 9 Port of London Authority 

271 69 
127 

John Lewis Partnership  
Freight Transport Association 

272 126 
127 
86 

125 
123 
36 
84 

Notting Hill East Neighbourhood Forum  
Freight Transport Association  
Westminster BIDS  
West End Partnership  
Westminster Property Association 
Transport for London  
Momentum Transport Consultancy 

273 94 
123 

Landsec  
Westminster Property Association 

274 125 
127 

West End Partnership  
Freight Transport Association 

275 158 
36 

Covent Garden Community Association  
Transport for London 

276 40 
63 

Amy Rogers  
Marylebone Association 

277 73 
127 
63 
96 

Soho Data Holdings  
Freight Transport Association  
Marylebone Association  
The Northbank BID 

278 84 Momentum Transport Consultancy  
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86 Westminster BIDs 

279 73 
135 

Soho Data Holdings  
Environment Agency 

280 73 Soho Data Holdings 

281 127 Freight Transport Association 

282 9 
33 
36 
67 
96 

Port of London Authority  
City of London Corporation  
Transport for London  
Sport England  
The Northbank BID 

283 132 Wandsworth Borough Council 

284 9 Port of London Authority 

285 36 
127 

Transport for London  
Freight Transport Association 

286 32 
33 
60 
66 
94 
95 
96 

113 
130 
135 

South East Bayswater Residents Association  
City of London Corporation  
The Howard de Walden Estate  
Church Commissioners for England  
Landsec  
Baker Street Quarter Partnership  
The Northbank BID  
Marylebone Forum  
New West End Company 
Environment Agency 

287 32 South East Bayswater Residents Association 

288 51 Knightsbridge Neighbourhood Forum 

289 66 Church Commissioners for England 

290 66 Church Commissioners for England 

291 51 Knightsbridge Neighbourhood Forum 

292 123 
120 

Westminster Property Association  
Grosvenor Britain & Ireland (Graig McWilliam CEO) 

293 126 Notting Hill East Neighbourhood Forum 

294 51 Knightsbridge Neighbourhood Forum 

295 95 Baker Street Quarter Partnership  
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113 Marylebone Forum 

296 100 Shaftesbury Plc 

297 113 Marylebone Forum 

298 9 
51 
67 
81 
94 

127 
129 

Port of London Authority  
Knightsbridge Neighbourhood Forum  
Sport England  
Thames Water  
Landsec  
Freight Transport Association  
NHS London Healthy Urban Development Unit / Central London and West London Clinical 
Commissioning Groups 

299 81 Thames Water 

300 126 Notting Hill East Neighbourhood Forum 

301 32 South East Bayswater Residents Association 

302 59 Kildare Gardens and Kildare Terrace Residents Association 

303 127 Freight Transport Association 

304 9 
33 
48 
51 
66 
94 
95 
96 

120 
123 
130 
78 

Port of London Authority  
City of London Corporation  
Fitzrovia West Neighbourhood Forum  
Knightsbridge Neighbourhood Forum  
Church Commissioners for England  
Landsec 
Baker Street Quarter Partnership  
The Northbank BID  
Grosvenor Britain and Ireland (Graig McWilliam CEO)  
Westminster Property Association  
New West End Company 
Marble Arch BID 

305 33 City of London Corporation 

306 94 Landsec 

307 66 Church Commissioners for England 

308 95 
78 

Baker Street Quarter Partnership  
Marble Arch BID 

309 49 The Royal Parks 

310 120 Grosvenor Britain and Ireland (Graig McWilliam CEO) 
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311 127 Freight Transport Association  

312 44 Martin Scott 

313 134 
51 

126 

The Portman Estate  
Knightsbridge Neighbourhood Forum  
Notting Hill East Neighbourhood Forum 

314 126 Notting Hill East Neighbourhood Forum 

315 51 Knightsbridge Neighbourhood Forum 

316 96 The Northbank BID 

317 98 Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea  

318 126 Notting Hill East Neighbourhood Forum 

319 123 Westminster Property Association  

320 135 
98 

Environment Agency  
Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea 

321 51 Knightsbridge Neighbourhood Forum 

322 51 Knightsbridge Neighbourhood Forum 

323 60 
66 
75 
94 
95 
96 

104 
125 
129 

The Howard de Walden Estate  
Church Commissioners for England  
Berkeley Group 
Landsec  
Baker Street Quarter Partnership  
The Northbank BID  
Marks & Spencer PLC 
West End Partnership  
NHS London Healthy Urban Development Unit/ Central London and West London Clinical 
Commissioning Groups 

324 125 
51 

West End Partnership  
Knightsbridge Neighbourhood Forum 

325 94 Landsec 

326 60 
89 

120 
123 

The Howard de Walden Estate  
The Crown Estate  
Grosvenor Britain & Ireland (GRaig McWilliam CEO)  
Westminster Property Association 

327 95 Baker Street Quarter Partnership 

328 69 John Lewis Partnership  
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103 Royal London Asset Management 

329 87 Historic England 

330 72 Soho Society 

331 35 
125 
51 
96 

130 
140 

Mayor of London  
West End Partnership  
Knightsbridge Neighbourhood Forum  
The Northbank BID  
New West End Company  
Heart of London Business Alliance 

332 35 
102 

Mayor of London  
North London Waste Authority 

333 125 West End Partnership 

334 130 
19 
96 

New West End Company  
Simon Osborne Smith  
The Northbank BID 

335 140 Heart of London Business Alliance 

336 45 
48 
60 
63 
67 
99 

103 
129 

 
132 
75 

Soho Housing Association  
Fitzrovia West Neighbourhood Forum  
The Howard de Walden Estate  
Marylebone Association  
Sport England  
Maida Hill Neighbourhood Forum  
Royal London Asset Management  
NHS London Healthy Urban Development Unit/Central London and West London Clinical 
Commissioning Groups  
Wandsworth Borough Council 
Berkeley Group 

337 87 Historic England 

338 135 Environment Agency 

339 51 
135 

Knightsbridge Neighbourhood Forum  
Environment Agency 

340 66 
91 
60 

100 

Church Commissioners for England  
Berners Allsopp Estate  
The Howard de Walden estate 
Shaftesbury Plc  
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107 BMO Real Estate Partners and SCP Estate Ltd 

341 123 Westminster Property Association 

342 96 The Northbank BID 

343 69 John Lewis Partnership 

344 63 
99 

Marylebone Association  
Maida Hill Neighbourhood Forum 

345 139 Westminster Labour Group 

346 113 Marylebone Forum 

347 51 
66 
69 
87 
94 

159 
33 
14 

Knightsbridge Neighbourhood Forum  
Church Commissioners for England  
John Lewis Partnership  
Historic England  
Landsec  
Palace of Westminster Restoration and Renewal Programme  
City of London Corporation  
Planning & Conservation Working Group (London Parks & Gardens Trust) 

348 87 
63 

Historic England  
Marylebone Association 

349 66 
94 

Church Commissioners for England 
LandSec 

350 123 
66 

134 
137 

Westminster Property Association  
Church Commissioners for England  
The Portman Estate 
London School of Economics and Political Science 

351 123 Westminster Property Association 

352 63 
54 

Marylebone Association  
St Marylebone Society 

353 31 
103 

Shaw Corporation Ltd  
Royal London Asset Management 

354 87 
63 
48 

Historic England  
Marylebone Association  
Fitzrovia West Neighbourhood Forum 

355 87 Historic England 

356 90 Victoria BID and Victoria Westminster BID 
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357 51 Knightsbridge Neighbourhood Forum 

358 48 
63 

Fitzrovia West Neighbourhood Forum  
Marylebone Association 

359 66 Church Commissioners for England 

360 100 Shaftesbury Plc 

361 33 
51 
35 
60 
66 
69 
87 
91 
98 
95 

100 
107 
126 

City of London Corporation  
Knightsbridge Neighbourhood Forum  
Mayor of London 
The Howard de Walden Estate  
Church Commissioners for England  
John Lewis Partnership 
Historic England  
Berners Allsopp Estate  
Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea  
Baker Street Quarter Partnership  
Shaftesbury Plc  
BMO Real Estate Partners and SCP Estate Ltd 
Notting Hill East Neighbourhood Forum 

362 134 
45 
60 

The Portman Estate  
Soho Housing Association  
The Howard de Walden Estate 

363 63 Marylebone Association 

364 126 Notting Hill East Neighbourhood Forum 

365 31 
123 

Shaw Corporation Ltd  
Westminster Property Association 

366 111 
31 

Wildstone Planning  
Shaw Corporation Ltd 

367 31 
60 
79 

100 

Shaw corporation ltd  
The Howard de Walden Estate  
London First  
Shaftesbury Plc 

368 89 
92 
60 
66 

The Crown Estate  
EEH Ventures  
The Howard de Walden Estate  
Church Commissioners for England  
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94 
79 

124 
58 

125 
134 
91 

100 
107 

LandSec  
London First  
Montagu Evans  
The Pollen Estate  
West End Partnership 
The Portman Estate  
Berners Allsopp Estate  
Shaftesbury Plc  
BMO Real Estate Partner and SCP Estate Ltd 

369 118 Capco Capital & Counties 

370 60 The Howard de Walden 

371 123 Westminster Property Association 

372 27 
35 
50 
51 
54 
64 
78 

139 
56 

Miles Barber  
Mayor of London  
TfL Commercial Development  
Knightsbridge Neighbourhood Forum  
St Marylebone Society  
Graeme Cottam  
Marble Arch BID 
Westminster Labour Group  
4C Hotel Group 

373 90 
14 

136 
75 

Victoria BID and Westminster BID  
Planning & Conservation Working Group (London Parks & Gardens Trust)  
The Belgravia Society  
Berkeley Group 

374 77 
136 
155 
111 
82 
83 
52 
69 
80 

114 

Taylor Wimpey Central  
The Belgravia Society  
Citizen M  
Wildstone Planning  
Hanover House Ltd  
Viridian Property Ltd  
Whitbread Plc  
John Lewis Partnership 
Network Rail  
Shiva Hotels  



WCC_LETTER_002 WCC response to question Q3 in INSP1 – December 2019 

 

28 
 

128 
110 
58 

125 
123 
79 
62 
66 

119 
133 
89 

103 
65 
87 
86 

124 
147 
70 

Clivedale  
Victoria Gardens Development Ltd/Stockley House  
The Pollen Estate  
West End Partnership  
Westminster Property Association  
London First  
Pimlico Neighbourhood Forum  
Church Commissioners for England  
Legal & General Property  
Great Portland Estates Plc  
The Crown Estate 
Royal London Asset Management  
Westbury Hotel  
Historic England  
Westminster BIDs 
Montagu Evans  
Travis Perkins  
AYR Projects Limited 

375 90 
151 

Victoria BID and Victoria Westminster BID  
Bentall Greenoak 

376 147 
87 

Travis Perkins  
Historic England 

377 136 The Belgravia Society 

378 87 Historic England 

379 137 
65 
26 
28 
94 

104 
119 
133 
45 
47 
48 

London School of Economics and Political Science  
Westbury Hotel  
Imperial College Healthcare NHS Trust  
NHS Property Services and the Department of Health and Social Care  
Landsec  
Marks & Spencer Plc  
Legal & General Property  
Great Portland Estates plc  
Soho Housing Association  
Stanway Little Associates  
Fitzrovia West Neighbourhood Forum  
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113 
118 
121 
125 
151 

Marylebone Forum  
Capco Capital & Counties  
Audley Property 
West End Partnership  
Bentall Greenoak 

380 86 
106 

Westminster BIDs 
British Land 

381 86 
78 

Westminster BIDs  
Marble Arch BID 

382 64 Graeme Cottam 

383 26 Imperial College Healthcare NHS Trust 

384 50 TfL Commercial Development 

385 80 Network Rail 

386 50 TfL Commercial Development 

387 50 TfL Commercial Development 

388 51 Knightsbridge Neighbourhood Forum 

389 71 
105 

Church Street Ward Neighbourhood Forum  
Achim von Malotki 

390 105 Achim von Malotki 

391 62 Pimlico Neighbourhood Forum 

392 51 
95 
96 

103 
140 
68 

Knightsbridge Neighbourhood Forum  
Baker Street Quarter Partnership  
The Northbank BID 
Royal London Asset Management  
Heart of London Business Alliance  
Blow Up Media Ltd 

393 64 
96 

126 
140 

Graeme Cotton  
The Northbank BID  
Notting Hill East Neighbourhood Forum  
Heart of London Business Alliance 

394 51 
140 
72 
74 

Knightsbridge Neighbourhood Forum  
Heart of London Business Alliance  
Soho Society 
Meard & Dean Street RA 
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395 95 Baker Street Quarter Partnership 

396 90 Victoria BID and Victoria Westminster BID 

397 68 Blow Up Media Ltd 

398 96 
94 

The Northbank BID  
LandSec 

399 87 
95 
78 
96 

Historic England  
Baker Street Quarter Partnership  
Marble Arch BID  
The Northbank BID 

400 87 Historic England 

401 87 Historic England 

402 95 
78 

Baker Street Quarter Partnership  
Marble Arch BID 

403 55 
65 

123 

Trophaeum Asset Management  
Westbury Hotel  
Westminster Property Association 

404 135 Environment Agency 

405 35 Mayor of London 

406 63 Marylebone Association 

407 66 Church Commissioners for England 

408 79 
124 

London First  
Montagu Evans 

409 79 London First 

410 69 John Lewis Partnership 

411 94 Landsec 

412 59 Kildare Gardens and Kildare Terrace Residents Association 

413 51 Knightsbridge Neighbourhood Forum 

414 58 The Pollen Estate 

415 51 Knightsbridge Neighbourhood Forum 

416 71 Church Street Ward Neighbourhood Forum 

417 32 
59 

South East Bayswater Residents Association  
Kildare Gardens and Kildare Terrace Residents Association 

418 75 Berkeley Group 

419 123 Westminster Property Association 
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420 129 NHS London Healthy Urban Development Unit / Central London and West London Clinical 
Commissioning Groups 

421 70 
36 
50 

AYR Projects Limited  
Transport for London  
TfL Commercial Development 

422 87 Historic England 

423 26 
28 

Imperial College Healthcare NHS Trust  
NHS Property Services and the Department of Health and 

424 147 Travis Perkins 

425 147 Travis Perkins 

426 29 Defence Infrastructure Organisation 

427 50 TfL Commercial Development 

428 50 TfL Commercial Development 

429 36 Transport for London 

430 25 Cathedral Area Residents Group 

431 51 Knightsbridge Neighbourhood Forum 

432 79 
83 

124 

London First  
Viridian Property Ltd  
Montagu Evans 

433 18 Michael Romberg 

434 2 Delfont Mackintosh Theatres 

435 49 The Royal Parks 

436 51 Knightsbridge Neighbourhood Forum 

437 71 
105 

Church Street Ward Neighbourhood Forum  
Achim von Malotki 

438 99 Maida Hill Neighbourhood Forum 

439 109 
110 
60 

Lazari Investments Ltd  
Victoria Gardens Development Ltd/Stockley House  
The Howard de Walden Estate 

440 2 
5 
6 
8 

30 

Delfont Mackintosh Theatres 
Dalicja Markiewicz  
Paddington Development Trust 
Najy Nasser  
Amypro Limited trading as Sara Café Mr Ali Faraj Mr Ahmad Al-Husseini and Shaymaa Faraj 
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34 
 

37 
39 
41 
46 
60 
61 
93 

107 
141 
144 
145 
146 

Donise Limited trading as Al Balad Restaurant and (1) Mr Hussein Hakim (2) Mr Ali Hakim (3) 
MrKhodor Hakim and Donise Limited  
The Canal and River Trust  
Knightsbridge Association  
Diana C C Colvin  
Ramon Prasad  
The Howard de Walden Estate  
Café N1 trading at 1 Church Street and Mr Hakim Gholam and family Planning Resolution  
RIU Hotels  
BMO Real Estate Partners and SCP Estate Ltd  
Victoria Wegg-Prosser  
Eden Dwek  
Board of Trustees of the Tate Britain Gallery  
Motcomb Estates 

441 52 
152 
55 

Whitbread Plc  
James Edward Hewitt  
Trophaeum Asset Management 

442 52 
109 
110 
114 

Whitbread Plc  
Lazari Investments Ltd  
Victoria Gardens Development Ltd/Stockley House  
Shiva Hotels 

443 52 
110 
114 
77 

124 

Whitbread Plc  
Victoria Gardens Development Ltd/Stockley House  
Shiva Hotels  
Taylor Wimpey Central  
Montagu Evans 

444 79 London First 

445 152 James Edward Hewitt 

446 2 
3 
5 
6 
8 

20 
37 

Delfont Mackintosh Theatres 
Linda Freeman  
Dalicja Markiewicz  
Paddington Development Trust 
Najy Nasser  
Thane Freehold  
The Canal and River Trust  
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39 
60 
85 
93 

105 
107 
110 
114 
141 
144 
145 
146 
153 
155 

Knightsbridge Assocation  
The Howard de Walden Estate 
Planning Resolution  
RIU Hotels  
Achim von Malotki  
BMO Real Estate Partners and SCP Estate Ltd  
Victoria Gardens Development Ltd/Stockley House  
Shiva Hotels  
Victoria Wegg-Prosser 
Eden Dwek 
Board of Trustees of the Tate Gallery  
Motcomb Estates  
Dolphin Living  
Citizen M 

447 6 Paddington Development Trust 

448 60 The Howard de Walden Estate 

449 60 The Howard de Walden Estate 

450 19 
46 
55 

152 

Simon Osborne-Smith  
Ramon Prasad  
Trophaeum Asset Management  
James Edward Hewitt 

451 19 Simon Osborne-Smith 

452 46 Ramon Prasad 

453 55 Trophaeum Asset Management 

454 152 James Edward Hewitt 

 


